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2016/2017 ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF REGIONAL TRUSTEES CONSEILSCOLAIRE FRANCOPHONE DE LA
COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE SD 93 (called the “Board’) to adopt the annual budget of the Board for
the fiscal year 2016/2017 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C., 1996, c. 412 as
amended from time to time (called the “Act”).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the amended annual
budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as BOARD OF REGIONAL TRUSTEES CONSEIL SCOLAIRE
FRANCOPHONE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE SD 93 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw for
fiscal year 2016/2017.

3. The attached statement showing the estimated revenue and expenditure for the 2016/2017
fiscal year and the total amended annual budget bylaw amount of $88,494,936 for the
2016/2017 fiscal year was prepared in accordance with the Act.

4. Statement 2, 4 and Schedules 1 to 4 are adopted as the Amended Annual Budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2016/2017.

READ A FIRST TIME THE 25TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016;

READ A SECOND TIME THE 25TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016;

READ A THIRD TIME, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE 25TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016.
A. A

....—6resident ofAhe Board

--

Secretary-Treasurer

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of CONSEIL SCOLAIRE FRANCOPHONE DE LA

COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE SD 93 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw 2016/2017, adopted by the

Board the 25TH DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

—,‘ 1_ —

Secretary-Treasurer

Conseil scolaire francophone de Ia Colombie-Britannique
100—1311 Commerce Parkway, Richmond, BC V6V 2J8 T. 1-604-214-2600/ 1-888-715-2200 I F. 604-214-9881 I
info@csfbc.ca I www.csf.bc.ca



Statement 2School District No.93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30, 2017

2017
Annual Budget

2016 Amended
Annual Budget

Ministry Operating Grant Funded FIE’s
School-Age
Adult
Total Ministry Operating Grant Funded FTE’s

Revenues
Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education
Federal Grants
Other Revenue
Rentals and Leases
Investment Income
Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue
Total Revenue

Expenses
Instruction
District Administration
Operations and Maintenance
Transportation and Housing
Debt Services
Amortization prepaid licence
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)

Budgeted Allocation (Retirement) of Surplus (Deficit)

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year comprised of:
Operating Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Special Purpose Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Capital Fund Surplus (Deficit)
Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Version: 88574111.6129
June 13,2016 1459

5,69L125
2.500

5.693.625

5,563.863
2.500

5.566.363

S $

83,502,634 81,708,014
195,000 219,689

1,170,000 1,624,593
20,000 20,000
90,000 90,000

3,156,000 3,248,000
88,133,634 86,910,296

60,910,581 60,231,868
4,315,023 4,971,146

15,602,227 14,997,199
6,999,212 6,951,085

156,000 164,000
20,431 20,431

88,003,474 87,335,729

130,160 (425,433)

110,000 674,593

240,160 249,160

240,160 249,160
240,160 249,160
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Statement 2School District No.93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2017

Budget Bylaw Amount
Operating - Total Expense
Operating - Tangible Capital Assets Purchasesi
Special Purpose Funds - Total Expense
Special Purpose Funds - Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Capital Fund - Total Expense
Total Budget Bylaw Amount

2017
Annual Budget

76,134,032
240,000

7,020,911
251,462

4,848,531
88,494,936

2016 Amended
Annual Budget

75,397,794
240,000

6,986,504
251,462

4,951,431
87,827,191

Approved by the Board

Siy%fthe

Version: 8857.8111-6129
June13, 2016 14:59

Date Signed

Signature of e’Sperntendent Datgned

SiVecretary Treasurer a
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Statement 4
School District No. 93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Changes in Net Financial Assets (Debt)

Year Ended June 30, 2017

2017
Annual Budget

$

2016 Amended
Annual Budget

$

Surplus (Deficit) for the year

Effect of change In Tangible Capital Assets
Acquisition of Tangible Capital Assets

From Operating and Special Purpose Funds
From Deferred Capital Revenue
Total Acquisition of Tangible Capital Assets

Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets
Total Effect of change in Tangible Capital Assets

(Increase) Decrease In Net Financial Assets (Debt)

130,160 (425,433)

(491,462) (491,462)
(1,663,325)

(491,462) (2,154,787)

4,665,000 4,760,000
4,173,538 2,605,213

4,303,698 2,179,780

Version: 8857-8111-6129
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Schedule 2School District No.93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Operating Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30. 2017

Revenues
Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education
Other Revenue
Rentals and Leases
Investment Income
Total Revenue

Expenses
Instruction
District Administration
Operations and Maintenance
Transportation and Housing
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)

Budgeted Prior Year Surplus Appropriation

Net Transfers (to) from other funds
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Other
Total Net Transfers

2017
Annual Budget

$

2016 Amended
Annual Budget

$

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Version: 57.8111-6J29
June 13,2016 14:59

76,881,122
170,000
20,000
90,000

77.161.122

75,095,698
674,593
20,000
90,000

75.880.291

53,889,670 53,245,364
4,315,023 4,971,146

10,930,127 10,230,199
6,999,212 6,951,085

76,134,032 75,397,794

1,027,090 482,497

110,000 674,593

(240,000) (240,000)
(897,090) (917,090)

(1,137,090) (1,157,090)

Pages



Schedule ZA
School District No.93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Revenue by Source

Year Ended June 30, 2017

2016 Amended
Annual Budget

$ $

Provincial Grants- Ministry of Education

Operating Grant, Ministry of Education

Other Ministry of Education Grants
Lease Costs
Pay Equity
FSA
Carbon tax
Holdback (February and May recount)
Additional supplement grant

Total Provincial Grants- Ministry of Education

Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Total Other Revenue

74,917,670 73,101,036

1,684,411
100,251
15,000
25,000

170,000
138,790

76,881,122 75,095,698

170,000 674,593
170,000 674,593

20,000 20,000

90,00 90,000

77,161,122 75,880,291

2017
A,rnrn.I

Other Revenues

1,684,411
100,251
15,000
25,000

Rentals and Leases

Investment Income

Total Operating Revenue

Version: 8857.8111.6129
June 13,2016 14.59 Page 6



Schedule 2BSchool District No.93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Schedule of Operating Expense by Source

Year Ended June 30, 2017

Salaries

2017
Annual Budget

$

2016 Amended
Annual Budget

$

Teachers
Principals and Vice Principals
Educational Assistants
Support Staff
Other Professionals
Substitutes
Total Salaries

Employee Benefits

Total Salaries and Benefits

Services and Supplies
Services
Student Transportation
Professional Development and Travel
Rentals and Leases
Dues and Fees
Insurance
Interest
Supplies
Utilities
Total Services and Supplies

Total Operating Expense

Version: 88574111-6129
June 13,2016 1459

25,277,372
4,040,892
3,846,501
3,957,459
2,369,604
2,030,460

41,522,288

25,527,279
3,718,846
3,834,412
3,898,602
2,298,172
2,119,890

41,397,201

11,141,943 10,621,178

52,664,231 52,018,379

9,589,227 9,843,879
6,906,179 6,858,052
1,447,416 1,741,157
3,296,477 2,620,471

48,795 46,995
100,005 100,005

8,850 8,850
856,794 893,844

1,216,058 1,266,162
23,469,801 23,379,415

76,134,032 75,397,794
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Schedule 3School District No.93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Special Purpose Revenue and Expense

Year Ended June 30, 2017

Revenues
Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education
Federal Grants
Other Revenue
Total Revenue

Expenses
Instmction
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)

Net Transfers (to) from other funds
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Other
Total Net Transfers

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

2017 2016 Amended
Annual Budget

$
Annual Budget

$

6,614,412 6,605,316
195,000 219,689

1,000,000 950,000
7,809,412 7,775,005

7,020,911 6,986,504
7020,911 6,986,504

788,501 788,501

(251,462) (251,462)
(537,039) (537,039)
(788,501) (788,501)

Version: 8857-8111.6129
June13, 2016 1459 Page 10
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Schedule 4School District No.93 (Conseil Scolaire Francophone)
Annual Budget - Capital Revenue and Expense
Year Ended June 30,2017

2017 Annual Budget

Revenues
Provincial Grants

Ministry of Education
Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue
Total Revenue

Expenses
Operations and Maintenance
Amortization of Tangible Capital Assets

Operations and Maintenance
Interest Payment

Capital Lease
Amortization Prepaid licence
Total Expense

Net Revenue (Expense)

Net Transfers (to) from other funds
Tangible Capital Assets Purchased
Capital Lease Payment
Total Net Transfers

Other Adjustments to Fund Balances
Principal Payment

Capital Lease
Total Other Adjustments to Fund Balances

Budgeted Surplus (Deficit), for the year

Invested in Tangible Local Fund 2016 Amended
Capital Assets Capital Balance Annual Budget

S $ $ $

7,100 7,100 7,000
3,156,000 3,156,000 3,248,000
3,163,100 3,163,100 3,255,000

7,100 7,100 7,000

4,665,000 4,665,000 4,760,000

156,000 156,000 164,000
20,43 1 20,431 20,431

4,692,531 156,000 4,848,531 4,951,431

(1,529,431) (156,000) (1,685,431) (1,696,431)

491,462 491,462 491,462
1,434,129 1,434,129 1,454,129

491,462 1,434,129 1,925,591 1,945,591

1,278,129 (1,278,129) -

1,278,129 (1,278,129) -

240,160 - 240,160 249,160
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